
DON BOSCO SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON

PORTION FOR THE FIRST UNIT TEST FOR CLASS – XII

COMMERCE (2023 – 2024)

Sr.
No.

Subject Chapter No. Topics / Chapter Heading

1 English 1.1
1.2
2.1
2.2
3.1
3.2
4.1
4.2

An Astrologer's Day
On Saying "Please"
Song of the Open Road
Indian Weavers
Summary Writing
Do School's Really Kill Creativity? (Mind-Mapping)
History of Novel
To Sir, with Love

2 Book-Keeping
and
Accountancy
(B.K)

1
2
3
4

Introduction to Partnership and Partnership Final Accounts
Accounts for 'Not for Profit Concern'
Reconstitution of Partnership (Admission of a Partner)
Reconstitution of Partnership (Retirement of a Partner)

3 Organisation of
Commerce and
Management
(OCM)

1
2
3
4

Principle of Management
Function of Management
Entrepreneurship Development
Business Services

4 Economics 1
2
3 A
3 B

Introduction to micro economics and macro economics
Utility Analysis
Demand Analysis
Elasticity of demand

5 Secretarial
Practice (S.P)

1 Corporate Finance



2
3

Sources of Corporate Finance
Issue of Shares

6 Maths I - 1
I - 2
I -3
II - 1
II -2
II - 6

Mathematical Logic
Matrices
Differentiation
Commission,Brokerage & Discount
Insurance & Annuity
Linear Programming

7 Information
Technology (IT)

1
2

Advanced Web Designing
Digital Marketing

8 Hindi 3.
4.

कविता -सच हम नहीं सच तमु नहीं|
पाठ -आदर्श बदला
व्याकरण (रचना के आधार पर वाक्य भेद )
रस , अलंकार |



DON BOSCO SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON

PORTION FOR THE FIRST UNIT TEST FOR CLASS – XII

SCIENCE (2023 – 2024)

Sr.
No.

Subject Chapter
No.

Topics / Chapter Heading

1 English 1.1
1.2
2.1
2.2
3.1
3.2
4.1
4.2

An Astrologer's Day
On Saying "Please"
Song of the Open Road
Indian Weavers
Summary Writing
Do School's Really Kill Creativity? (Mind-Mapping)
History of Novel
To Sir, with Love

2 Physics 1
2
3
4
5

Rotational Dynamics
Mechanical Properties of Fluids
Kinetic Theory of Gases and Radiation
Thermodynamics
Magnetic Fields due to Electric Current

3 Chemistry 1.
2.
3.
10.
11.

Solid state
Solutions
Ionic Equilibria
Halogen Derivatives
Alcohol, Phenol and Ethers

4 Maths I -1
I - 2
I - 3
I - 4

Mathematical Logic
Matrices
Trigonometric Functions
Pair of Straight Lines



I -7
II -1

Linear Programming Problems
Differentiation

5 Biology 1.

3.

4.

6.

14.

Reproduction in Lower and Higher Plants

Inheritance and Variation

Molecular Basis of Inheritance

Plant Water Relation

Ecosystem and Energy Flow

6 Information
Technology
(IT)

1
2

Advanced Web Designing
Introduction to SEO

7 Computer
Science I

1 Operating System

8 Computer
Science II

1
2

Introduction to microprocessor and Organization of 8085
Instruction Set and Programming of 8085

● Addressing Modes
● Data Transfer Group Instructions


